Certificate of Accreditation

This is to certify that

Aerospace Connections, Inc.

who's primary business address is:

11251 NW 20th Street Sweetwater, Florida, 33172

is hereby issued this certificate of accreditation serial number: <u>A240922C</u> in recognition of their compliance with the TAC-2000 Quality Assurance Standard and FAA Advisory Circular 00-56B. This certificate shall remain in force for a period of not more than 2 years from the date of issue, unless sooner surrendered, suspended or revoked.

5 August 2022 (Re-issued 22 February 2023)

Date of issue

Robert J. Pina, President

Transonic Aviation Consultants. Inc.

Member Since - 2004

TRANSONIC AVIATION CONSULTANTS, INC. P.O. Box 15431, Plantation, FL, 33318



Tel. (954) 327-3057 Info@transonicaviation.com

Aerospace Connections, Inc. 11251 NW 20 St. Sweetwater, FL, 33172

Attn.: Mr. Amaury Borges

Certificate of Accreditation & Limitations

Dear Mr. Borges,

Aerospace Connections, Inc. has been re-issued a Certificate of Accreditation bearing the serial number A240922C dated 5 August 2022. This certificate shall remain in force until 5 August 2024, unless sooner surrendered, suspended or revoked. Aerospace Connections, Inc. shall be re-inspected for full compliance on or before 5 August 2023. Membership renewal fees will be due on or before said date.

This action was taken to reflect your new company address change.

Sincerely,

President